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Spending on goods and services

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis
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Spending on goods

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis
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Inventories-to-sales ratio

Source: Census Bureau
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Retail inventories

Source: Census Bureau
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Retail automotive inventories vs. sales

Source: Census Bureau
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Housing starts

Source: Census Bureau, 
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Sales of existing homes

Source: National Association of Realtors
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Supply of existing homes

Source: National Association of Realtors
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Manufacturing output

Source: Federal Reserve
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Core capital goods orders

Source: Census Bureau
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Labor participation rate

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Trucking
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Spot Market 

Recovery Level

COVID-19 Truck Freight Recovery Index
Total Spot (100 = Full recovery to pre-pandemic volumes)
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Truck loadings – Total 
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Total truck loadings

Source: FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Trucking Update Service
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Active truck utilization
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For-hire trucking jobs

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Local delivery jobs

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics 
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Total truckload rates – All segments
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Total truckload rates – Spot

29

-30%

-10%

10%

30%

50%

70%

90%

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Index (2008Q1 = 100) excluding fuel surcharge

Index - Y/Y  Index

Source: FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Trucking Update Service

Download Slides at: www.FTRintel.com/Keller2021



Total truckload rates – Contract

30

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Index (2008Q1 = 100) excluding fuel surcharge

Index - Y/Y  Index

Source: FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Trucking Update Service

Download Slides at: www.FTRintel.com/Keller2021



Rail & Intermodal
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Rail Market 

Recovery Level

COVID-19 Rail Freight Recovery Index
N.A. Carload (100 = Full recovery to pre-pandemic volumes)
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Source: AAR, FTR

Analysis by FTR | Transportation Intelligence™ of AAR Weekly Rail Traffic Report
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Rail Market 

Recovery Level

COVID-19 Rail Freight Recovery Index
N.A. Intermodal (100 = Full recovery to pre-pandemic volumes)
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Source: AAR, FTR

Analysis by FTR | Transportation Intelligence™ of AAR Weekly Rail Traffic Report
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Source: Individual Ports; FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Intermodal Dash Update Service
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Source: Individual Ports; FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Intermodal Dash Update Service
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Source: Individual Ports; FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Intermodal Dash Update Service
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Source: Individual Ports; FTR Freight•cast™; FTR Intermodal Dash Update Service
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